6/28/12 City of Pittsburgh Mail - Discuss JDE ERP Payroll Project at 11:30?
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Discuss JDE ERP Payroll Project at 11:307?
Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov> Thu, Jun 28, 2012 at 8:50 AM

To: "Kunka, Scott” <scott.kunka@pittsburghpa.gov>, Nick Lyons <nick. lyons@pittsburghpa.gov>, Duane Ashley
<duane.ashley@pittsburghpa.gov>, Judy Hill <judy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov>
Cc: Kim Osterman <kim.osterman@pittsburghpa.gov>

11:30 meeting OK?

Chuck Half

Innovation & Performance Manager
City of Pittsburgh

412.255.0819

On Jun 28, 2012 8:46 AM, "Kunka, Scott" <scott.kunka@pittsburghpa.gov> wrote:

Alrighty

On Jun 28, 2012 8:43 AM, "Lyons, Nick" <nick.lyons@pittsburghpa.gov> wrote:

. I'talked to chuck last night...lets all sit down today...i wont be in till around 11am...
. On Jun 28, 2012 8:38 AM, "Kunka, Scott" <scott.kunka@pittsburghpa.gov> wrote:
. | Nick please stop this until i get there. There should be no action taken at all.

On Jun 27, 2012 4:23 PM, "Ashley, Duane" <duane.ashley@pittsburghpa.gov> wrote:
Scott...what's going on? [f the controller can sign off on this type of no-bid action you might wish to
keep it for future reference. | guess if he's inwlived its ok...............

Forwarded message
From: Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov>
| Date: Wed, Jun 27, 2012 at 3:31 PM
- Subject: FYI_Requisition Entry for Automated Time Collection ltems for JDE ERP Payroll Project
- To: Judy Hill <judy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov>, Michele Burch <michele.burch@pittsburghpa.gov>, Anna
. DeSarro <anna.desarro@pittsburghpa.gov>, Marguerite Schmidt <marguerite.schmidt@
pittsburghpa.gov>
- Cc: Duane Ashley <duane.ashley@pittsburghpa.gov>, Tajuana Stephenson <tajuana.stephenson@
. pittsburghpa.gov>, Douglas Anderson <douglas.anderson@pittsburghpa.gov>

Forwarded message
From: Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov>
Date: Wed, Jun 27, 2012 at 12:33 PM
Subject: Urgent Request_Requisition Entry for items for JOE ERP Payroll Project

. To: Sheri Rolewski <sheri.rolewski@pittsburghpa.gov>

- Cc: Nick Lyons <nick.lyons@pittsburghpa.gov>, William Clark <william.clark @pittsburghpa.gov>

Sheri -

tps://mail.google.com/mail/b/6/u/0/?ui=2&ik=916500842d&view=pt&as_from=Chuck Half&as_subset=...
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City of Pittsburgh Mail - Discuss JDE ERP Payroll Project at 11:307

: I need your help, and very quickly!....A PO needs to be in Immix's possession by this Friday at 4:00....In
the Requisition | am requesting you create based upon the attached [not sent to you] 3-page $550,000

quote, please use JDE ERP ltem#:

¢ 5289 for Immix lines 1,3,5,7,9
e 5288 for Immix lines 2,4,6,8,10
e 5285 for Immix lines 11 and 13
5286 for Immix lines 12 and 14
5287 for Immix lines 15 - 23

The Controller's Office is creating a City "Contract #" to apply to this Req/Purchase Order. As part of the
City's new JDE ERP financial system project, please enter a Requisition in JDE ERP to order the
Kronos time collection software and devices quoted in the 3-page attachment. Both the Mayor and the
City Controller want to replace the current Ceridian outsourced payroll solution with the JDE ERP
Payroll and automated time collection systems for the City's 3,300 employees by January 1, 2013.

Chuck Half

| City Innovation & Performance Manager - PittMAPS

Office of Mayor Luke Ravenstahl

Pittsburgh Innovation — change that creates a new dimension of performance.
City departments offer transparency into their operational data at http://www.pittsburghpa.
gov/pittmaps/mfr.htm
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